
Swiss Golf Week light - Gross

Stand: 04.07.25, 16:06 Uhr
Pos.Name Club Hcp 02.07. 03.07. 04.07. Total

   1 Losinger, Nicola ASGI 19.7     10     15     11     36
   2 Larequi, Ivan-Philippe Matterhorn 12.7     10     12     12     34
   3 Savoyen, Laurent ASGI 21.9      5     12      8     25
   4 Zbinden, Ruedi Aaretal 13.9      8      7      6     21

Schaller, Beat Wallenried 21.9      9      6      6     21
Eicher Kloter, Sonja Migros GolfCard 18.7     11      8      2     21

   7 Steiner, Beat ASGI 29.2     10      5      4     19
Guggisberg, Peter ASGI 20.5      8      7      4     19

   9Desvoignes, Caroline ASGI 23.0      6      6      6     18
Schmied, Franz ASGI 28.3      9      6      3     18

  11Midolo, Vincenzo ASGI 31.1     10      3      4     17
  12Städler, Markus ASGI 16.8      9      4      3     16
  13Balmer, Peter Bern/Moossee 28.5      9      3      3     15
  14Schnorf, Kathryn Bubikon 29.6      6      4      4     14

Zimmermann, Yvonne Entfelden 32.6      8      4      2     14
Eller, Ludwig Andermatt Realp 15.8      5      7      2     14
Imhof, Hans-Jörg Goms 16.7     14     14
Hallenbarter, Koni Goms 14.6     14     14

  19Gugelmann, Claudia Ybrig 23.2      3      2      8     13
Schlegel, Jürg ASGI 31.7      6      1      6     13
Burkard, Gaby Lenzerheide 46.6      7      6     13
Wirz, André ASGI 24.5      5      3      5     13
Huber, Beat ASGI 19.9      1      8      4     13
Desvoignes, Alfred ASGI 32.4      1      8      4     13
Simmons, Matthew ASGI 25.0     10      2      1     13

  26Stäuble, Pirmin ASGI 41.5      6      1      5     12
Bergamin, Luciano ASGI 18.0      4      5      3     12
Bryner, Romano ASGI 54.0      5      5      2     12

  29Wymann Coray, Hans Peter ASGI 32.3      5      2      4     11
von Weissenfluh, Stephanie Bern/Moossee 28.4      6      2      3     11

  31Kestenholz, Peter ASGI 26.0      1      7      2     10
  32Desvoignes, Irene ASGI 50.6      2      4      3      9

Honhoff, Irene ASGI 29.3      6      2      1      9
Gerber, Daniel ASGI 51.9      8      1      9
Wandfluh, Beat Thunersee 34.5      3      6      9
Jost, Alban Goms 10.7      9      9

  37Wandfluh, Beatrix Thunersee 43.5      8      8
  38Stäuble, Gabriela ASGI 52.9      5      2      7
  39Nietlispach, Ferdinand ASGI 22.4      3      2      1      6

Sommaruga, Franco Migros GolfCard 43.9      3      2      1      6
Rüede, Yvonne ASGI 39.5      3      3      6

  42Burkard, Herbert Lenzerheide 42.3      1      4      5
Hänni, Eveline ASGI 49.1      1      1      3      5
Keller, Urs ASGI 47.6      3      2      5
Hänni, Rudolf ASGI 41.0      1      3      1      5
Spring, Marcel Aaretal 33.5      1      3      1      5
Finger, Monika Aaretal 54.0      1      4      5
Kientsch, Blaise ASGI 54.0      2      3      5

  49Frey, Beat ASGI 35.5      1      3      4
Simonett, Simon ASGI 48.2      4      4
Imwinkelried, Christine Goms 19.2      4      4

  52Bourachot, Jacques ASGI 54.0      3      3
  53Bühlmann Allenspach, Sonja Migros GolfCard 49.7      1      1      2

Schatzmann, Susanne ASGI 26.5      1      1      2
  55Delnevo, Sandra ASGI 54.0      1      1
  56Hollenstein, Gisela ASGI 54.0      0

Imwinkelried, Valeria Goms 40.8      0
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Swiss Golf Week light - Netto 0.0 to 29.5

Pos.Name Club Hcp 02.07. 03.07. 04.07. Total

   1 Losinger, Nicola ASGI 19.7     19     21     21     61
   2 Savoyen, Laurent ASGI 21.9     16     20     18     54
   3 Steiner, Beat ASGI 29.2     20     15     16     51
   4 Larequi, Ivan-Philippe Matterhorn 12.7     16     16     17     49
   5Desvoignes, Caroline ASGI 23.0     19     13     16     48

Schmied, Franz ASGI 28.3     20     18     10     48
   7 Eicher Kloter, Sonja Migros GolfCard 18.7     17     19     11     47
   8 Schaller, Beat Wallenried 21.9     16     15     15     46
   9Balmer, Peter Bern/Moossee 28.5     19     11     14     44
  10Gugelmann, Claudia Ybrig 23.2     10     11     21     42
  11Honhoff, Irene ASGI 29.3     13     16     12     41
  12 von Weissenfluh, Stephanie Bern/Moossee 28.4     14     12     13     39
  13Guggisberg, Peter ASGI 20.5     14     15      9     38
  14Simmons, Matthew ASGI 25.0     18     11      8     37
  15Städler, Markus ASGI 16.8     13     11     11     35

Kestenholz, Peter ASGI 26.0      8     17     10     35
Zbinden, Ruedi Aaretal 13.9     14     12      9     35

  18Wirz, André ASGI 24.5      9     11     14     34
  19Huber, Beat ASGI 19.9      6     14     12     32
  20Bergamin, Luciano ASGI 18.0      7     11      9     27
  21Eller, Ludwig Andermatt Realp 15.8      8     12      5     25
  22 Imhof, Hans-Jörg Goms 16.7     22     22
  23Nietlispach, Ferdinand ASGI 22.4      9      7      4     20

Hallenbarter, Koni Goms 14.6     20     20
  25Schatzmann, Susanne ASGI 26.5      9      6      4     19
  26 Jost, Alban Goms 10.7     12     12
  27 Imwinkelried, Christine Goms 19.2     10     10
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Swiss Golf Week light - Netto 29.6 to 54

Pos.Name Club Hcp 02.07. 03.07. 04.07. Total

   1Bryner, Romano ASGI 54.0     28     23     23     74
   2Burkard, Gaby Lenzerheide 46.6     19     16     25     60

Gerber, Daniel ASGI 51.9     15     28     17     60
   4 Stäuble, Pirmin ASGI 41.5     20     17     21     58

Zimmermann, Yvonne Entfelden 32.6     20     17     21     58
   6Midolo, Vincenzo ASGI 31.1     21     12     19     52

Desvoignes, Irene ASGI 50.6     20     16     16     52
   8 Stäuble, Gabriela ASGI 52.9      8     21     22     51
   9Bühlmann Allenspach, Sonja Migros GolfCard 49.7     17     11     19     47
  10Schnorf, Kathryn Bubikon 29.6     12     17     17     46

Wandfluh, Beatrix Thunersee 43.5     17     20      9     46
  12Desvoignes, Alfred ASGI 32.4      9     19     17     45
  13Burkard, Herbert Lenzerheide 42.3     14     10     19     43
  14Wymann Coray, Hans Peter ASGI 32.3     13     15     14     42

Sommaruga, Franco Migros GolfCard 43.9     18     11     13     42
  16Finger, Monika Aaretal 54.0     13     17     11     41
  17Schlegel, Jürg ASGI 31.7     13      9     16     38

Kientsch, Blaise ASGI 54.0     15     16      7     38
  19Hänni, Rudolf ASGI 41.0     12     14     10     36
  20Hänni, Eveline ASGI 49.1     12     11     12     35
  21Keller, Urs ASGI 47.6      7     15     12     34

Wandfluh, Beat Thunersee 34.5     12     15      7     34
  23Rüede, Yvonne ASGI 39.5     13     14      5     32

Bourachot, Jacques ASGI 54.0     22     10     32
  25Simonett, Simon ASGI 48.2     16     14     30
  26Spring, Marcel Aaretal 33.5     10     12      6     28
  27Frey, Beat ASGI 35.5      7      6      9     22
  28Delnevo, Sandra ASGI 54.0     11      7     18
  29 Imwinkelried, Valeria Goms 40.8     17     17
  30Hollenstein, Gisela ASGI 54.0      4      4      8
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